FUNCTIONAL BLOCK DIAGRAM
SIGNAL
OUT
CURRENT
MIRRORS
–VC
+VC
V+

1θJA is specified for worst case mounting conditions, i.e., θJA is specified for
device in socket for P-DIP.
ORDERING GUIDE
Temperature Package Package
Model Range Description Option
SSM2120 –10°C to +50°C 22-Pin Plastic DIP (N-22)
SSM2122 –10°C to +50°C 16-Pin Plastic DIP (N-16)
WARNING!
ESD SENSITIVE DEVICE
CAUTION
ESD (electrostatic discharge) sensitive device. Electrostatic charges as high as 4000 V readily
accumulate on the human body and test equipment and can discharge without detection.
Although the SSM2120/SSM2122 features proprietary ESD protection circuitry, permanent damage
may occur on devices subjected to high energy electrostatic discharges. Therefore, proper ESD
precautions are recommended to avoid performance degradation or loss of functionality.
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
SSM2120/SSM2122
REV. C –3–
2V
FULL
WAVE
RECTIFIER
|IIN|
V+ THRESH 2
LOG AV 2 V–
CONOUT 2
RECIN 2
+VC1
CFT 1–VC1
INPUT 1 OUTPUT 1
+VC2
CFT 2–VC2
INPUT 2 OUTPUT 2
SSM2122
2V
FULL
WAVE
RECTIFIER
|IIN|
V+ THRESH 1
LOG AV 1 V–
CONOUT 1
RECIN 1
Figure 1. SSM2120 Block Diagram
VCA PERFORMANCE
Figures 2a and 2b show the typical THD and noise performance
of the VCAs over ±20 dB gain/attenuation. Full Class A operation
provides very low THD.
GAIN – dB
0.03
T
H
D
 –
 %
0.01
–20 20–10 0 10
0.003
a. VCA THD Performance vs. Gain
(+10 dBV In/Out @ 1 kHz)
GAIN – dB
–70
–80
–20 20–10 0 10
–90
N